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Area Full Name Email Brigade/Station Phone Critical Incident Trained
Brisbane Casey Scholten Casey.scholten@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Arana Hills 0419574955 Yes
Brisbane Chris Nealon christopher.nealon@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Redland Bay 0414953944 Yes
Brisbane Daniel Ogilvie Daniel.ogilvie@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Kemp Place 0422431871 No
Brisbane Daniel Rasmussen daniel.rasmussen@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Arana Hills 0438253820 Yes
Brisbane Eane Watson Eane.Watson@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Taigum 0428804435 No
Brisbane Garth Kirkwood garth.kirkwood@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Kippa Ring 0432101981 Yes
Brisbane Graham King graham.king@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS VILLENEUVE NEURUM 0477578078 No
Brisbane Jackson Opray jackson.opray@qfes.qld.gov.au 0419653794 Yes
Brisbane Jason Anderson Jason.Anderson@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Chermside 0410319484 Yes
Brisbane Jodie Krammer Jodie.Krammer@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Firecomm Brisbane 0412699001 Yes
Brisbane Jodie Reid jodie.reid@qfes.qld.gov.au 0437805268 Yes
Brisbane Kay McInnes kay.mcinnes@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS LAMB ISLAND 0438322286 Yes
Brisbane Kay Thorn kay.thorn@qfes.qld.gov.au 0410149786 Yes
Brisbane Lloyd Marken lloyd.marken@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Albion Office (F&RS) 0418700562 No
Brisbane Matthew Law matthew.law@qfes.qld.gov.au 0423520529 No
Brisbane Maxwell Mooney maxwell.mooney@qfes.qld.gov.au 0420941264 No
Brisbane Melissa Macfarlane melissa.macfarlane@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Taigum 0405029645 No
Brisbane Melissa Webb Melissa.webb@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS DAYBORO AND DISTRICT 0411123689 Yes
Brisbane Nesha Saunders nesha.saunders@qfes.qld.gov.au 0481154595 Yes

Brisbane Nicholas Gahan nicholas.gahan@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Pullenvale
RFS BROOKFIELD 0407221694 Yes

Brisbane Nick Robinson Nick.Robinson@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Arana Hills 0408780511 Yes
Brisbane Paul Cantarella paul.cantarella@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS CLOSEBURN 0419734928 Yes
Brisbane Paul Kaczykowski paul.kaczykowski@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Redland Bay 0466002993 No
Brisbane Paul Vink paul.vink@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Enoggera 0734358401 No
Brisbane Petina Gledhill Petina.Gledhill@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Kedron Headquarters (F&RS) 0407128543 No
Brisbane Richard Gorey Richard.gorey@qfes.qld.gov.au 0410401806 No
Brisbane Ross Cutugno Ross.Cutugno@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Annerley 0415691421 Yes
Brisbane Shane Coote Shane.Coote@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Annerley 0402351517 Yes
Brisbane Tony Shaw tony.shaw@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS NARANGBA 0488057757 Yes
Brisbane Tricia (Trish) Holland tricia.holland@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS VILLENEUVE NEURUM 0403518640 Yes
Brisbane Vicki Hancox Vicki.Hancox@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Kedron Headquarters (F&RS) 0408002151 Yes
Central - Fitzroy zone Bill Walker william.walker@qfes.qld.gov.au 0404537441 Yes
Central - Fitzroy zone Cameron Chynoweth cameron.chynoweth@qfes.qld.gov.au 0497901914
Central - Fitzroy zone Christopher Sullivan chris.sullivan@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Gladstone 0400365337 No
Central - Fitzroy zone Gina Barrett gina.barrett@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS COOWONGA 0428141092 No
Central - Fitzroy zone Jackson Cannon jackson.cannon@qfes.qld.gov.au 0449153848
Central - Fitzroy zone Martina Ramsden martina.ramsden@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au 0418899351 Yes
Central - Fitzroy zone Pat Maloney Patrick.Maloney@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Rockhampton 0418870114 Yes
Central - Fitzroy zone Paul White paul.white1@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS AGNES WATER 0403423829 No
Central - Fitzroy zone Rebecca Fleming rebecca.fleming@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Firecomm Central 0488992891 No
Central - Fitzroy zone Sandra Currie Sandra.Currie@fire.qld.gov.au 07 46565832 No
Central - Fitzroy zone Scott Castree Scott.Castree@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Emerald 0409068057 Yes

Central - Fitzroy zone Troy Bowen Troy.Bowen@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Emerald
RFS HERMIT 0458723586 No

Central - Fitzroy zone Wayne Lisle wayne.lisle@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Boyne Tannum 0419668501 Yes
Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Cameron Kerr cameron.kerr@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Mackay 0418626444 No
Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Kari Galea kari.galea@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Walkerston 0413035948 Yes
Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Kevin Tomas kevin.tomas@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Airlie Beach 0415089874 No
Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Linda McIntosh linda.mcintosh@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Bowen 0432419538 No
Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Robyn Blanch robyn.blanch@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Middlemount 0407220099 No
Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Steven Keene steven.keene@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Dysart 0437524448 No

Central - Mackay Whitsunday zone Timothy Davis TimothyMV.Davis@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Moranbah
RFS MARIAN 0428742601 No

Far North Adrian Church adrian.church@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS KURANDA MYOLA 0447070541 Yes

Far North Aeron Holzhauser aeron.holzhauser@qfes.qld.gov.au

F&RS Cairns
F&RS Smithfield
RFS KOAH 0428343377 Yes

Far North Ashley Cupitt Ashley.Cupitt@qfes.qld.gov.au 0488523648 Yes
Far North Ben Cavanagh ben.cavanagh@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Cairns 0417602203 Yes
Far North Crossfield Manuel crossfield.manuel@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS MABUIAG ISLAND 0448185683 Yes
Far North Daryl Robinson daryl.robinson@qfes.qld.gov.au 0428730822 Yes
Far North David McConnell david.mcconnell@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS TINAROO 0418733407 Yes
Far North Jody Bell jody.bell@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au SES Operations (SES) 0429921873 Yes
Far North Kent Bewick Kent.Bewick@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Mareeba 0488409381 Yes
Far North Mick Snell micheal.snell@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Cairns 0407797670 Yes
Far North Natalie Sonenko natalie.sonenko@qfes.qld.gov.au 0477770449
Far North Robert Doyle Robert.Doyle1@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS TUMOULIN 0418774691 Yes

Far North Suzan Neary Suzan.Neary@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Firecomm Far Northern
RFS KURANDA MYOLA 0439515372 Yes

Far North Zodie-Jayne Green zodiejayne.green@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Herberton
RFS WESTERN CAPE REGION 0407655559 No

North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Andrew Vaughan andrew.vaughan@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Beerwah
F&RS Caloundra South 0423214338 Yes

North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Anthony Hawkins tony.hawkins@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS BEERWAH AND DISTRICT 0411701257 Yes

North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Ashley Bawden ashley.bawden@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Hendra
F&RS Nambour 0404862840 Yes
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North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Greg Henderson gregory.henderson@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Beerwah
F&RS Bracken Ridge 0423251153 Yes

North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Larissa Stuart larissa.stuart@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au 0428873053
North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Mike Noonan mike.noonan@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS LANDSBOROUGH 0417528443 Yes
North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Owen Langley Owen.Langley@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Maryborough 0400499380 No
North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Penelope/Penny Salkeld penelope.salkeld@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS THEEBINE 0417772542 Yes
North Coast - Sunshine Coast zone Tony Hegedus tony.hegedus@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS WIDGEE DISTRICT 0417551301 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Andrew Harvey andrew.harvey2@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Torquay 0455995541 Yes

North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Darren Nelson darren.nelson@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Elliott Heads
RFS CALAVOS 0421433306 Yes

North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Dianne Hicks dianne.hicks@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS BINGERA WEIR 0417709824 Yes

North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Glenda Williams glenda.williams@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au
RFS GOODWOOD
RFS HAPPY VALLEY 0408780914 Yes

North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Glennis Kelly glennis.kelly@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS TAKURA 0413910444 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Leonard (Jack) Gleeson leonard.gleeson@qfes.qld.gov.au 0404 045 403 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Mark Nielsen mark.nielsen@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS SANDY STRAITS 0487621858 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Michelle Murray Michelle.Murray@qfes.qld.gov.au Bundaberg Fire Station 0404031472 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Robert Coghlan rob.coghlan@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au 0408753386 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Tess Reilly Tess.Reilly@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Torquay 0411596214 Yes
North Coast - Wide Bay Burnett zone Tony Thompson tony.thompson@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS YENGARIE 0438468032 Yes
Northern Allan Carlson allan.carlson@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Ingham 0419963806 Yes
Northern Helaine Gordon helaine.gordon@qfes.qld.gov.au RFS RANGEWOOD 0407672452 Yes
Northern Kimberleigh Smith kimberleigh.smith@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS MOUNT ISA 0447835000 Yes
Northern Lyn Roveglia Lyn.Roveglia@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Forrest Beach 0427575764 Yes
Northern Madeliene de Rooy Jones maddie.derooyjones@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au 0402567664 Yes
Northern Sarah Astbury sarah.astbury@qfes.qld.gov.au 0402827044 Yes

Northern Scott Cross Scott.Cross@qfes.qld.gov.au

F&RS Kirwan
F&RS Townsville
F&RS Woodlands
F&RS Wulguru 0427237088 Yes

Northern Tristan Giles Tristan.Giles@qfes.qld.gov.au

F&RS Kirwan
F&RS Townsville
F&RS Woodlands
F&RS Wulguru 0408185497 Yes

South East - Gold Coast zone Adam Andrewartha adam.andrewartha@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Robina 0407738337 Yes
South East - Gold Coast zone Belinda Morier belinda.morier@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Firecomm South East 0414664550 Yes
South East - Gold Coast zone Ben Heilbronn ben.heilbronn@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS WOODHILL 0438119534 Yes
South East - Gold Coast zone Benjamin Cooper benjamin.cooper@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Ripley 0407754437 Yes
South East - Gold Coast zone Caine Warburton caine.warburton@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Loganlea 0422166796 No
South East - Gold Coast zone Cathie (Catherine) Hodge cathie.hodge@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS TALLEBUDGERA VALLEY 0406575233 No
South East - Gold Coast zone Daniel Crockett Daniel.crockett@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Beenleigh 0401728161 Yes
South East - Gold Coast zone Jo Squire jodee.squire@qfes.qld.gov.au RFS CURRUMBIN VALLEY 0410116170 Yes

South East - Gold Coast zone Kylie Moore kylie.moore2@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS West Logan
RFS MUDGEERABA 0405511675 No

South East - Gold Coast zone Lochlan Patterson lochlan.patterson@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Mount Cotton 0423362216 Yes

South East - Gold Coast zone Tina Saren tina.saren@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au
RFS BONOGIN VALLEY
RFS MUDGEERABA 0406066610 Yes

South East - West Moreton zone Brad Jeffs Brad.Jeffs@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Pullenvale 0478945969 Yes
South East - West Moreton zone Christina Talsma christina.talsma@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS RIPLEY VALLEY 0408169320 Yes
South East - West Moreton zone Jim Runham jim.runham@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS RIPLEY VALLEY 0412686385 Yes
South East - West Moreton zone Kirsty Power kirsty.power@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS RIPLEY VALLEY 0430759367 Yes
South East - West Moreton zone Pauline Prince pauline.prince@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS LOCKYER WATERS 0409442764 No
South East - West Moreton zone Rosi Trencher rosemary.trencher@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS PRENZLAU 0413273537 Yes
South West Bruce Finlayson bruce.finlayson@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS GOWRIE LITTLE PLAIN 0407171024 Yes
South West Eddie Huffam Eddie.huffam@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Charlton 0427140375 Yes
South West Harrison Miller harrison.miller@qfes.qld.gov.au 0429372170

South West Ian Barnden ian.barnden@qfes.qld.gov.au
F&RS Stanthorpe
F&RS Warwick 0417607066 Yes

South West Jason Huggins Jason.huggins@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Toowoomba Anzac Avenue 0427931484 Yes
South West Leisa Wagstaff leisa.wagstaff@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS GOWRIE LITTLE PLAIN 0437438463 Yes
South West Megan Strong megan.strong@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au 0406504724 No
South West Phillip Starling philip.starling@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Goondiwindi 0401829739 No
South West Rod Kahler rodney.kahler@qfes.qld.gov.au F&RS Toowoomba Anzac Avenue 0487441490 Yes
South West Ulla-Birgitte Sheraton brigitte.sheraton@rfs.qfes.qld.gov.au RFS GOWRIE MOUNTAIN 0428530192 Yes


